ECOFIBRE



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

ASX: EOF

21 November 2022

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest

Ecofibre Limited (Ecofibre, Company) (ASX:EOF) notes that Eric Wang has purchased 216,899 shares at an average price of \$0.2696 per share.

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice is attached.

Investor Relations and Media, please contact:

Jonathan Brown, Company Secretary, Ecofibre Limited Level 12, 680 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000 investor-relations@ecofibre.com

About Ecofibre

Ecofibre is a diversified industrial hemp company in the United States and Australia.

We operate three vertically integrated businesses focused on growth in natural health care, plant-based foods, and sustainable product solutions.

Ananda Food owns one of the world's largest collections of hemp seed genetics. It is a leading, low-cost manufacturer of high-quality hemp food products in Australia, including oil, seed, and proteins. See www.anandafood.com.

Ananda Health is a leading US manufacturer of hemp-based nutraceuticals for the professional market. We produce CBD products for human and pet consumption and topical health and beauty products. Our focus on high-quality, efficacious, and safe products is supported by a commitment to clinical research in Australia and the USA, focused on conditions including sleep, pain, anxiety, endometriosis, and gynecological diseases. See www.anandaprofessional.com. Ananda Hemp provides Australians with medicinal cannabis products as part of the SAS-B program. Ananda Hemp provides a range of products manufactured at our US facility under the S4 and S8 categories. See www.anandahemp.com.au.

Hemp Black is an industrial business focused on textiles and bioplastics, with specialist capabilities in yarn extrusion, knitting, and polymer compounding. We use innovative hemp-based composite technology to help de-carbonise consumer products and supply chains for various industries. See www.hempblack.com.

Authorisation

This document is authorised to be given to the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) by the Chairman of the Company.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Ecofibre Limited
ABN	27 140 245 263

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Eric Wang
Date of last notice	15 November 2022

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	-	
Date of change	16 November 2022	
No. of securities held prior to change	Eric Wang: 10,582,588 The Ghengis Khan Super Fund: 2,574,423 Meccaw Pty Ltd: 1,710,000	
Class	Ordinary shares	
Number acquired	216,899 purchased by Eric Wang	
Number disposed	-	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$0.2696 per share	
No. of securities held after change	Eric Wang: 10,799,487 The Ghengis Khan Super Fund: 2,574,423 Meccaw Pty Ltd: 1,710,000	

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

Nature of change	On-market trade
Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Nature of interest n/a		
Name of registered holder (if issued securities) Date of change No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed Interest acquired Interest disposed Note: If consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration Note: If considera	Detail of contract	n/a
(if issued securities) Date of change No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed Interest acquired Interest disposed Note: If consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details Note: If consideration Note: If consideratio	Nature of interest	n/a
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed Interest acquired Interest disposed Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation n/a	=	n/a
interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed Interest acquired Interest disposed Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation n/a	Date of change	n/a
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed Interest acquired Interest disposed Interest disposed Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	No. and class of securities to which	n/a
Interest disposed n/a Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation n/a	Note: Details are only required for a contract in	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation n/a	Interest acquired	n/a
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	Interest disposed	n/a
Interest after change n/a	Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details	n/a
	Interest after change	n/a

Part 3 – ⁺Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a +closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	n/a
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	n/a

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

 $[\]boldsymbol{+}$ See chapter 19 for defined terms.